
 

2024 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Olympiahall - Hamar   

 

     

Referee: Gunnar Lodding Assistant: Marta Witkowska Starter: Magnus Ripsrud 
 

Starttime: 13:54 – End time: 14:11 Humidity: 29.2 % Temperature: 7.8 C / Ice temp: -5.5 C 
 

From 2/24/2024 1:44:00 PM to 2/24/2024 2:11:20 PM Print: 2/24/2024 2:11:55 PM 
 

8. Result Men 500 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 130 Marek Kania HSA POL 11 I 35.143  

 

 110 Yuuta Hirose HA2 JPN 11 O 35.147 PB 
 

3 109 Issa Gunji HA2 JPN 10 I 35.75  

 

4 124 Erik Resell HSA NOR 10 O 36.31  

 

5 128 Michał Kopacz HN1 POL 7 I 36.63 PB 
 

6 125 Simon Aannø HN2 NOR 9 O 36.74  

 

7 127 Antoni Pluta HA2 POL 9 I 37.03  

 

8 115 Mervin Maatman HN3 NED 6 I 37.18  

 

9 103 Tomás Bohumsky HN4 CZE 8 O 37.22 PB 
 

10 122 Emil Pedersen Matre HN1 NOR 7 O 37.33  

 

11 108 Michael Roth HSA GER 8 I 37.66  

 

12 116 Colin Schrijver HN4 NED 3 O 37.77  

 

13 118 Sigurd Holbø Dyrset HN1 NOR 4 O 37.794  

 

 112 Max Douma HSA NED 5 I 37.798  

 

15 105 Alexander Rezzonico HN1 ESP 6 O 38.18  

 

16 102 Prokop Stodola HN2 CZE 3 I 38.25  

 

17 113 Wester Landman HN2 NED 5 O 38.40  

 

18 132 Dietrich Varaklis HSA SUI 1 I 38.54 PB 
 

19 101 Jakub Koci HN1 CZE 2 I 38.62  

 

20 104 Niclas Mastrup HN4 DEN 4 I 39.31  

 

21 131 Thibault Métraux HN3 SUI 2 O 39.63  

 

  



 

2024 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Olympiahall - Hamar   

 

     

Referee: Gunnar Lodding Assistant: Marta Witkowska Starter: Marco Hesselink 
 

Starttime: 15:03 – End time: 15:29 Humidity: 27.6 % Temperature: 8.0 C / Ice temp: -5.3 C 
 

From 2/22/2024 2:38:00 PM to 2/22/2024 3:29:22 PM Print: 2/22/2024 3:29:43 PM 
 

2. Result Men 1000 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 130 Marek Kania HSA POL 10 O 1:11.21  

 

2 109 Issa Gunji HA2 JPN 11 O 1:12.27  

 

3 110 Yuuta Hirose HA2 JPN 12 I 1:12.43  

 

4 124 Erik Resell HSA NOR 11 I 1:12.75  

 

5 122 Emil Pedersen Matre HN1 NOR 1 O 1:13.13  

 

6 128 Michał Kopacz HN1 POL 8 O 1:13.46  

 

7 125 Simon Aannø HN2 NOR 8 I 1:13.50  

 

8 118 Sigurd Holbø Dyrset HN1 NOR 7 I 1:13.99  

 

9 127 Antoni Pluta HA2 POL 9 I 1:14.12  

 

10 108 Michael Roth HSA GER 10 I 1:14.26  

 

11 129 Maksymilian Rzepka HN1 POL 6 I 1:14.27  

 

12 112 Max Douma HSA NED 7 O 1:14.30  

 

13 115 Mervin Maatman HN3 NED 12 O 1:14.38  

 

14 106 Manuel Taibo HN1 ESP 6 O 1:14.71  

 

15 116 Colin Schrijver HN4 NED 5 I 1:15.46  

 

16 103 Tomás Bohumsky HN4 CZE 4 I 1:15.77 PB 
 

17 132 Dietrich Varaklis HSA SUI 3 I 1:15.79  

 

18 105 Alexander Rezzonico HN1 ESP 9 O 1:15.99  

 

19 131 Thibault Métraux HN3 SUI 2 I 1:16.07  

 

20 101 Jakub Koci HN1 CZE 1 I 1:16.24  

 

21 102 Prokop Stodola HN2 CZE 4 O 1:16.49  

 

22 117 Jelle Plug HA2 NED 5 O 1:17.00  

 

23 104 Niclas Mastrup HN4 DEN 2 O 1:17.52  

 

24 107 Samuel Morris HN2 GBR 3 O 1:18.89  

 

  



 

2024 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Olympiahall - Hamar   

 

     

Referee: Gunnar Lodding Assistant: Marta Witkowska Starter: Magnus Ripsrud 
 

Starttime: 15:08 – End time: 15:39 Humidity: 31.0 % Temperature: 7.7 C / Ice temp: -5.5 C 
 

From 2/23/2024 2:58:00 PM to 2/23/2024 3:40:16 PM Print: 2/23/2024 3:40:55 PM 
 

6. Result Men 1500 meter 
 

Pos 
 

Name Cat Country Pair Lane Time Info Points 

1 123 Kasper Tveter HN3 NOR 9 I 1:50.76  

 

2 120 John Granli HN3 NOR 11 O 1:51.52  

 

3 121 Oddbjørn Mellemstrand HN3 NOR 10 I 1:52.70  

 

4 119 Sander Tveter HSA NOR 10 O 1:53.31  

 

5 130 Marek Kania HSA POL 8 O 1:53.56  

 

6 128 Michał Kopacz HN1 POL 8 I 1:53.86  

 

7 129 Maksymilian Rzepka HN1 POL 7 O 1:54.70  

 

8 132 Dietrich Varaklis HSA SUI 3 I 1:54.98 PB 
 

9 108 Michael Roth HSA GER 11 I 1:55.00  

 

10 112 Max Douma HSA NED 7 I 1:55.14  

 

11 115 Mervin Maatman HN3 NED 6 I 1:55.17  

 

12 101 Jakub Koci HN1 CZE 5 O 1:55.35  

 

13 106 Manuel Taibo HN1 ESP 6 O 1:55.52  

 

14 131 Thibault Métraux HN3 SUI 9 O 1:55.62  

 

15 102 Prokop Stodola HN2 CZE 5 I 1:55.80  

 

16 126 Karol Karczewski HN4 POL 4 O 1:56.53  

 

17 114 Jasper Tinga HN1 NED 4 I 1:56.56  

 

18 113 Wester Landman HN2 NED 1 O 1:57.58  

 

19 105 Alexander Rezzonico HN1 ESP 3 O 1:57.78  

 

20 103 Tomás Bohumsky HN4 CZE 2 O 1:58.62 PB 
 

21 104 Niclas Mastrup HN4 DEN 1 I 2:00.21  

 

22 107 Samuel Morris HN2 GBR 2 I 2:01.62  

 

  



 

2024 FISU World University Speed Skating 
Championship 

 

 

Olympiahall - Hamar   

 

     

Referee: Gunnar Lodding Assistant: Marta Witkowska Starter: Magnus Ripsrud 
 

Starttime: 14:20 – End time: 14:31 Humidity: 29.7 % Temperature: 8.0 C / Ice temp: -5.2 C 
 

From 2/25/2024 2:10:00 PM to 2/25/2024 2:32:12 PM Print: 2/25/2024 2:32:32 PM 
 

13. Result Men Mass Start  
 

Pos Cap / No Name Cat Country Laps Time Sprint Sprint Sprint Finish Total 

1 6 / 106 Manuel Taibo HN1 ESP 16 8:38.30    60 60 

2 14 / 118 Sigurd Holbø Dyrset HN1 NOR 16 8:38.35    40 40 

3 4 / 112 Max Douma HSA NED 16 8:39.10    20 20 

4 7 / 131 Thibault Métraux HN3 SUI 16 8:39.16    10 10 

5 10 / 114 Jasper Tinga HN1 NED 16 8:41.53 1 3  3 7 

6 15 / 122 Emil Pedersen Matre HN1 NOR 16 8:39.22    6 6 

7 8 / 102 Prokop Stodola HN2 CZE 16 9:05.05 2 2   4 

8 12 / 104 Niclas Mastrup HN4 DEN 16 8:49.34 3    3 

9 9 / 126 Karol Karczewski HN4 POL 16 8:59.07   3  3 

10 11 / 105 Alexander Rezzonico HN1 ESP 16 8:57.03   2  2 

11 2 / 132 Dietrich Varaklis HSA SUI 16 8:44.15  1   1 

12 5 / 101 Jakub Koci HN1 CZE 16 8:52.07   1  1 

13 13 / 107 Samuel Morris HN2 GBR 16 8:43.85     0 

14 1 / 128 Michał Kopacz HN1 POL 16 8:49.33     0 

15 3 / 108 Michael Roth HSA GER 16 8:53.70     0 
  




